
KOLKATA   PORT   TRUST 
PLANNING & RESEARCH DIVISION 

KDS. I. T. CENTRE 
 
         Minutes  of the pre-bid meeting held at 1130 hrs. on 08/12/2015 in connection  

                 with the  tender for supply of Laptop for Pilots’ use at KDS, KoPT. 
                      ( Tender no. : Plg/cs/kds comp(h)/275 dt.  27.11.2015 ) 
 

Present 
 

KoPT Firms 
Shri J. K. Ghosh  -- Harbour Master (River) Shri  Ashis Shaw – M/s Millenium Cyberworks 
Smt. Rebecca Das  -  Jt. Director(P&R) Shri  Shibaji Roy   - M/s HP India Sales Pvt. Ltd. 
Shri Prateep Lala – Addl. CAO Syed Arif Ali – M/s Hitachi System Micro Clinic 
Shri S. Chakraborty – Dy. Director/ EDP Shri Satender Tiwari – M/s Dell India Pvt. Ltd. 
 Shri Sanjeev Roy – M/s Vareli Tecnac Pvt. Ltd. 

 
 

Based on the queries received from various firms for the subject tender 
followed by subsequent discussion, the following decisions were taken / 
modifications done in the tender specification.  All the firms are requested to submit 
their offers considering all these changes/modifications mentioned in  this document.  
The minutes of the pre-bid meeting will be treated as a part of the tender document. 

 
(i) Display Screen:-  As requested by the firms, the specification of the display 

screen has    been  modified   to 11.5" to 13.5" ( instead of earlier  12"-13")  
LED backlit key Board. 
 

(ii) Work Experience / Credentials:- 
 

Similar type of works will include  supply and installation of  Laptops &          
Desktops  (Instead  of only Laptops), other  criteria remaining unchanged. 
 

(ii)  Condensing/Non- condensing  :  Changed specification will be 100- 900 non- 
condensing  (instead  of 950  condensing). 
 

(iii)  Audio Visual --  Stereo Sound with  integrated speakers and stereo  
Headphone, FHD  webcam (instead of Dual FHD  Webcam). 

 
(v) From Factor :-  Detachable display -  no  change in specification. 
 
(vi) Hard Drive :  Minimum  128 GB solid State  mini card - no change. 
 
(vii) Warranty -  No change in Warranty clause. 
 

No  change in any other specification. All the firms are requested to consider  
the above   changes/modifications  and submit their offers accordingly. 

 
(vii) As requested by the firms, the Committee decided to extend the last date of  
            submission of the offers for another 10 days i.e. upto  1400 hrs. on 29.12.2015.   
            Offers  will be opened at 1500 Hrs. on 29.12.2015. 

 
 
 

(Rebecca  Das) 
Jt. Director (P&R) 

 


